E36IC75FSS designer series
E36IC75FSS 06/06 © 2006 Electrolux Major Appliances, NA Printed in the U.S.A.
High standards of quality at Electrolux Major Appliances mean we are constantly working to improve
our products. We reserve the right to change specifications or discontinue models without notice.
36" Induction Drop-In Cooktop Specifications
• Product Weight – 56 Lbs.
• Single phase 3- or 4-wire cable, 120 / 240 or
120 / 208 Volt, 60 Hertz, fused on both sides of
line with ground.
• Connected Load (kW Rating) –
240 / 208 Volts = 10.6 kW / 9.6 kW
• Amps @ 240 / 208 Volts = 44.2 /46.2 Amps
• Always consult local and /or national electric codes.
• Respect critical dimensions as noted for proper
installation of cooktop.
• Allow 2" space below armoured cable opening to
clear electrical cable and allow space for installation
of junction box on wall at back of cooktop.
• Overhead cabinetry should not exceed a 13"
maximum depth.
• Allow 30" minimum clearance between top of
cooktop and bottom of unprotected wood or metal
overhead cabinetry.
• The absolute minimum horizontal distance between
overhead cabinets installed to either side of the
appliance must be no less than the maximum width
of the appliance.
• Allow 24" minimum clearance when bottom of wood
or metal overhead cabinet is protected by not less
than 1/8" flame-retardant millboard covered with not
less than No. 28 MGS sheet steel, 0.015" stainless
steel, 0.024" aluminum or 0.020" copper.
• Allow 1-1/2" minimum clearance between rear
edge of cutout and nearest combustible surface
above countertop.
• Allow 7-1/2" minimum clearance from edge of
cooktop to nearest combustible wall on either
side of unit.
• It is recommended that drawers not be used
beneath cooktop.
• To reduce risk of fire when using overhead
cabinetry, install range hood that projects
horizontally a recommended minimum of 5"
beyond bottom of cabinets.
NOTE: Refer to Product Installation Guide for detailed
instructions on the web at electroluxusa.com.
Responsive Control
Affording you immediate responsiveness
to temperature commands, the Infinite™
Cooking System incorporates a level of
flexibility and sensitivity not found in
traditional cooktops.
Precision Touch Controls
Fifteen preset touch settings provide a
level of digital heat control that inspires
confidence in even the most particular
chef.
Keep-Warm Setting
For the discerning chef, the Keep-Warm
setting maintains the perfect serving
temperature directly on the cook surface.
For increased safety, digital controls
enable shut-off for up to eighteen hours or
discretional lockout from the off position.
Power Assist
Power Assist enables rapid heat
acceleration with an immediate 25%
increase in power. So, you’ll bring large
pots to a boil faster than ever before while
minimizing energy consumption.
Cook Surface Sensors
The Infinite™ Cooking System creates heat
only after sensing a pan* on the cooking
surface. The cooking surface diameters
respond to both the presence and precise
size of a pan. The heat is transferred
directly to the pan so the cooktop surface
remains cool enough to clean up.
* A magnet must cling readily to the cookware for it
to be used.
USA • 250 Bobby Jones Expressway • Augusta, GA 30907
1-877-4electrolux (1-877-435-3287) • electroluxusa.com
CANADA • 5855 Terry Fox Way • Mississauga, ON L5V 3E4
1-800-668-4606 • electroluxca.com
36" INDUCTION DROP-IN COOKTOP
Configuration 5 Induction Zones
FEATURES
Black Vitroceramic Glass Surface Yes
10" Zone – 2400 W / 3200W 2
8" Zone – 2200 W / 3000W 1
7" Zone– 1800 W / 2300W 1
6" Zone– 1200 W / 1500W 1
Precision Touch Controls Yes
SPECIFICATIONS
Cutout Dimensions –
Height 4-1/2"
Width
35-7/8" min.
36" max.
Depth
20-3/8" min.
20-1/2" max.
Power Supply Location Middle Rear
Amps @ 240 / 208 Volts 44.2 / 46.2 Amps
Connected Load Rating - 240 / 208 Volts 10.6 / 9.6 kW
Electrical – Single phase 3- or 4- wire cable,
120 / 240 V or 120 / 208 V, 60 Hz, fused on both Required
sides of line with ground.
Armored Electrical Cable Included
Product Weight 56 Lbs.
Shipping Weight 68 Lbs.
UPC (0-57112-) 09449-6
NOTE: Always consult local and / or national electric codes. Refer to Product
Installation Guide for detailed installation instructions on the web at
electroluxusa.com.
19 7/8"
36 3/4" 211/2"
34 5/8"
1/2"
2 3/4"
2"
Available September, 2006.
Power supply
location